504586773 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4633485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KODI KLIP, LLC	10/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JON KODI	
Street Address:	643 FIVE OAKS BLVD.	
City:	LEBANON	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7587872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: lwb@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N3570_002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. No. 28,183/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=2BE6310#page1.tif

source=2BE6310#page2.tif

PATENT 504586773 REEL: 043823 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kodi Klip, LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the state of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at Lebanon,

Tennessee (Assignor) assigns to Jon Kodi, an individual residing at 643 Five Oaks Blvd.,

Lebanon, Tennesee 37087 (Assignee), its entire right, title, and interest in and to the following US patent

(the Assigned Patent) including any continuations, divisions, or extensions thereof, and any reissues or

reexaminations thereof:

 patent#
 Sitle
 Issue date

 US 7587872
 Telescoping Chair For Supporting Bars
 Sept. 15, 2009

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and its representatives,

successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, his representatives, successors, and assigns.

This Assignment includes without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future

infringement of the Assigned Patent and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or

settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to the

Assigned Patent described herein. This Assignment supersedes and replaces all other past agreements

between the Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Assigned Patent.

Kodi Klii

 $\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{v}}$

Name: Lina.

Can ben

militar.

PRESIDENT

Date:

10 2017

PATENT REEL: 043823 FRAME: 0346

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLSON

Before me, <u>Strat Ingum</u>, a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared med G med G med with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he/she is the an authorized officer of the named Assignor, Kodi Klip, LLC, and that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This 10th day of Optomber, 2017.

My commission expires: <u>June 09, 202C</u>

2

RECORDED: 10/10/2017